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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002093695 INDRANIL  HALDAR Male No  1  1 1 SC  12  453.00  90.00  90.00  65.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354338 TANUFA  KHATUN Female No  2 2 UR  7  416.00  76.00  76.00  74.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000108018 SABNAM  MOSTARI Female No  3 3 UR  5  381.00  73.00  85.00  64.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000658386 NIBIDITA  BISWAS Female No  4 4 UR  9  375.00  73.00  73.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655143 GOUTAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  5 5 UR  6  373.00  75.00  75.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380672 YASMINA  KHATUN Female No  6 6 UR  4  372.00  77.00  77.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001946390 AFRINA  PARVEEN Female No  7 7 UR  14  367.00  80.00  80.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232985 RAIHANA  SULTANA Female No  8  1 8 OBC-A  1  359.00  74.00  74.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513900 AMAIFA  PARVEEN Female No  9  2 9 OBC-A  2  351.00  80.00  80.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244164 SMRITI  SARKAR Female No  10 10 UR  12  339.00  68.00  70.00  57.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001093145 AFRUJA  KHATUN Female No  11  3 11 OBC-A  2  337.00  56.00  56.00  67.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000036583 PURNIMA  HALDER Female No  12  2 12 SC  4  336.00  72.00  72.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000791045 DIPA  DAS Female No  13 13 UR  2  334.00  71.00  71.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212170 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  14  3 14 SC  6  332.00  73.00  73.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507627 SHAHEEN  NISHA Female No  15 15 UR  3  332.00  73.00  73.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168896 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  16  4 16 OBC-A  10  327.00  73.00  73.00  80.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209234 JASMINE  HOSSAIN Female No  17  5 17 OBC-A  4  321.00  68.00  68.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078583 RUMPA  DHARA Female No  18  1 18 EWS  1  319.00  66.00  66.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028607 DIYA  KABIRAJ Female No  19  4 19 SC  7  319.00  66.00  66.00  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884850 HANITAJ  PARVIN Female No  20  6 20 OBC-A  4  318.00  63.00  63.00  53.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000047980 SUMANA  MONDAL Female No  21  5 21 SC  4  316.00  63.00  63.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273300 SUBHADIP  MONDAL Male No  22  6 22 SC  2  312.00  57.00  57.00  33.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264245 MD REFAUL KARIM Male No  23 23 UR  9  310.00  66.00  66.00  52.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000772687 YESMINA  PARVEEN Female No  24 24 UR  2  309.00  60.00  60.00  59.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002253007 PIYU  PARBAT Female No  25  7 25 SC  2  305.00  58.00  58.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708122 SAFIUL  SARDAR Male No  26  7 26 OBC-A  2  304.00  45.00  46.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526073 BINA  MONDAL Female No  27 27 UR  4  299.00  65.00  65.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771942 RUPSHA  ROY Female No  28  8 28 SC  5  298.00  62.00  62.00  42.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480019 MITA  HAZARI Female No  29 29 UR  1  297.00  61.00  61.00  35.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872556 SAHANUR  ALAM Male No  30 30 UR  11  297.00  52.00  62.00  58.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264935 SILIKA  TUDU Female No  31  1 31 ST  8  295.00  54.00  54.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968540 SUDIPTA  ADAK Male No  32 32 UR  5  295.00  52.00  52.00  88.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569727 RUPSA  PATRA Female No  33  9 33 SC  3  295.00  47.00  47.00  32.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666486 BIKRAM  MONDAL Male No  34  10 34 SC  1  294.00  50.00  50.00  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179757 NARGIS  KHATUN Female No  35 35 UR  2  288.00  64.00  64.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787038 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  36  11 36 SC  4  286.00  51.00  51.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000820086 SWASTIKA  ROY Female No  37 37 UR  23  282.00  61.00  64.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001130484 MITA  DAS Female No  38 38 UR  4  282.00  52.00  52.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166404 SONAMANI  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  39 39 UR  2  265.00  57.00  57.00  34.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001180632 NARGIS  PARVIN Female No  40  8 40 OBC-A  2  265.00  48.00  48.00  27.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551812 CHAYAN KUMAR PAIK Male No  41  12 41 SC  7  264.00  53.00  57.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312835 MAHARUF ALI MOLLA Male No  42  9 42 OBC-A  1  264.00  51.00  51.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000399844 FERDOUSH  KHATUN Female No  43 43 UR  11  261.00  56.00  56.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226510 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  44 44 UR  3  259.00  48.00  48.00  32.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000799877 MD SAHIN HOSSAIN Male No  45 45 UR  1  259.00  46.00  46.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000004432 ANISHA  KHATUN Female No  46  10 46 OBC-A  4  258.00  48.00  56.00  36.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847182 NAYAN  HALDER Male No  47 47 UR  4  256.00  55.00  55.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000675357 BISHAL  NASKAR Male No  48  13 48 SC  1  256.00  44.00  44.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001663912 SANDIPA  ROY Female No  49 49 UR  10  254.00  52.00  52.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098432 KOYEL  PAIK Female No  50 50 UR  4  254.00  47.00  47.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469103 SAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  51 51 UR  2  253.00  55.00  55.00  38.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001842068 SUZANNE  DUTTA Female No  52 52 UR  15  251.00  50.00  50.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134861 JYOTIRMOY  BASHAK Male No  53  14 53 SC  1  248.00  43.00  43.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189301 MANDIRA  MONDAL Female No  54  15 54 SC  3  245.00  54.00  54.00  28.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000167498 TRISHNA  CHAIN Female No  55 55 UR  11  238.00  57.00  57.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115438 RONI  NASKAR Male No  56  16 56 SC  3  232.00  41.00  47.00  30.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000232985 RAIHANA  SULTANA Female No  8  1 1 OBC-A  1  359.00  74.00  74.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513900 AMAIFA  PARVEEN Female No  9  2 2 OBC-A  2  351.00  80.00  80.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001093145 AFRUJA  KHATUN Female No  11  3 3 OBC-A  2  337.00  56.00  56.00  67.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168896 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  16  4 4 OBC-A  10  327.00  73.00  73.00  80.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209234 JASMINE  HOSSAIN Female No  17  5 5 OBC-A  4  321.00  68.00  68.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884850 HANITAJ  PARVIN Female No  20  6 6 OBC-A  4  318.00  63.00  63.00  53.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708122 SAFIUL  SARDAR Male No  26  7 7 OBC-A  2  304.00  45.00  46.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001180632 NARGIS  PARVIN Female No  40  8 8 OBC-A  2  265.00  48.00  48.00  27.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312835 MAHARUF ALI MOLLA Male No  42  9 9 OBC-A  1  264.00  51.00  51.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000004432 ANISHA  KHATUN Female No  46  10 10 OBC-A  4  258.00  48.00  56.00  36.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002093695 INDRANIL  HALDAR Male No  1  1 1 SC  12  453.00  90.00  90.00  65.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000036583 PURNIMA  HALDER Female No  12  2 2 SC  4  336.00  72.00  72.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212170 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  14  3 3 SC  6  332.00  73.00  73.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028607 DIYA  KABIRAJ Female No  19  4 4 SC  7  319.00  66.00  66.00  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000047980 SUMANA  MONDAL Female No  21  5 5 SC  4  316.00  63.00  63.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273300 SUBHADIP  MONDAL Male No  22  6 6 SC  2  312.00  57.00  57.00  33.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253007 PIYU  PARBAT Female No  25  7 7 SC  2  305.00  58.00  58.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771942 RUPSHA  ROY Female No  28  8 8 SC  5  298.00  62.00  62.00  42.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569727 RUPSA  PATRA Female No  33  9 9 SC  3  295.00  47.00  47.00  32.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666486 BIKRAM  MONDAL Male No  34  10 10 SC  1  294.00  50.00  50.00  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787038 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  36  11 11 SC  4  286.00  51.00  51.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551812 CHAYAN KUMAR PAIK Male No  41  12 12 SC  7  264.00  53.00  57.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000675357 BISHAL  NASKAR Male No  48  13 13 SC  1  256.00  44.00  44.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134861 JYOTIRMOY  BASHAK Male No  53  14 14 SC  1  248.00  43.00  43.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189301 MANDIRA  MONDAL Female No  54  15 15 SC  3  245.00  54.00  54.00  28.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115438 RONI  NASKAR Male No  56  16 16 SC  3  232.00  41.00  47.00  30.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002264935 SILIKA  TUDU Female No  31  1 1 ST  8  295.00  54.00  54.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Government College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:26.09

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001078583 RUMPA  DHARA Female No  18  1 1 EWS  1  319.00  66.00  66.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


